WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE COUNCIL Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton, G82 3PU

20 April 2012

MEETING: WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE COUNCIL

WEDNESDAY 25 APRIL 2012 COUNCIL CHAMBERS COUNCIL OFFICES GARSHAKE ROAD DUMBARTON

ITEMS TO FOLLOW AND ADDITIONAL ITEM

Dear Sir/Madam

With reference to the agenda for the above Meeting of West Dunbartonshire Council which was issued on 13 April 2012, I attach for your attention copies of the undernoted items which were not available for issue at that time, together with an additional item.

Yours faithfully

JOYCE WHITE

Chief Executive

Note referred to:-

5. MINUTES OF WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE COMMUNITY HEALTH & CARE PARTNERSHIP

Submit for information the Minutes of Meeting of West Dunbartonshire Community Health & Care Partnership held on 28 March 2012.

6. MINUTES OF COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION COMMITTEE

Submit for information, and where necessary ratification, the Minutes of Meeting of the Community Participation Committee held on 18 April 2012.

8. MINUTES OF OTHER COMMITTEES

Submit for approval as a correct record, the Minutes of Meetings of the following Committees:-

- (i) Local Review Body held on 21 March 2012
- (j) Licensing Committee held on 3 April 2012
- **(k)** Tendering Committee held on 18 April 2012
- (I) Appeals Committee held on 19 April 2012 (copy to follow)

Additional Item

(m) Planning Committee held on 3 April 2012

EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC

The Council is asked to pass the following resolution:-

"That under Section 50A(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1973 the press and public be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business on the grounds that it may involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in Paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 7A of the Act."

(a) Recruitment & Individual Performance Management Committee held on 12 December 2011

Distribution:-

All Members of West Dunbartonshire Council.

Chief Executive
Executive Director of Corporate Services
Executive Director of Educational Services
Executive Director of Housing, Environmental & Economic Development
Director of West Dunbartonshire Community Health and Care Partnership

For information on the following agenda please contact Craig Stewart, Legal, Administrative and Regulatory Services, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton, G82 3PU on Tel: (01389) 737251 or e-mail: craig.stewart@west-dunbarton.gov.uk